Page 10f4

COUNTY OF NASSAU
LOBBYIST PERIODIC REPORT FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization as it appears on
Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:

Davidoff Hutcher & Citron LLP*
605 Third Avenue, 34th Floor
New York, New York 10158
212-557-7200

*For individual lobbyist information, please see Addendum #1

2. Reporting Period: January 1 to March 31

(January 1 to March 31; April 1 to May 31; June 1 to August 31; or September 1 to December 31)

(Note: for Sections 3 through 6 below, where a lobbyist is required to file this report, any such
lobbyist that has not earned or incurred any compensation or expenses for the period shall make
such a statement herein)

3. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the period
for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid and for
what purpose.

Amount Details
Please see Addendum #3

4, List below the cumulative total amounts earned to date for lobbying year:

$198,500.00




Page 2 of 4

5. List below amounts for any expenses expended or incurred by the lobbyist during the
period for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid
and for what purpose.

Amount Details
Please see Addendum #3

6. List below the cumulative total amounts expended to date for lobbying year:

$0.00

(In lieu of completing 7 through 10 below, you may attach a copy of your Lobbyist Registration
and Disclosure Form, provided the information has not changed.)

7. List whether and where the lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization is registered as a lobbyist
(e.g. Nassau County, New York State):

Please see Addendum #1

8. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the
lobbyist is retained, employed or designated.

Please see Addendum #2




Page 3 of 4

9. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify
client(s) for each activity listed, during the Reporting Period.

No lobbying was conducted this period.

10.  The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist has
lobbied during the period.

No lobbying was conducted this period.




Page 4 of 4

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of
Information Technology (“IT”) to be posted on the County’s website.

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give
written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that the willful making of any
false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant to the
making and filing of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.

May 12,2020 o oz VP Yz

Dated: ~

pent Name: | Ot€VE Malito

T'tl Partner & Chair, State Government Relations Practice

itle:
STATE OF NEW YORK )
QUEENS ) SS:
COUNFF-OFNASSAH— )
. 12th Nicole Lauren Weingartner
Sworn to before me this NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
20 Registration No. 01WE6224594

Day Of »20__. Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires July 6, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC




['A06$0V9

[e1opa ]

8ST10T SHOA MON HOA MIN

Mmuow VW%WMM@@M 00TL-LSS-TIT SnuLAY PIIY L S09 uouwirg "M ueny
br:oo nesseN d’T'T uoniy 7 oyonHy JJopiae(q
P o Mo 8ST0T JOX MON HIO& MON .
bmsoo ogng 00CL-LSS-TIT SMUSAY PIY], 09 Toupre3uro p T 9J0IN
£3Uno)) nesseN d'T'T Uoniy 7 9Ysny JJopiaeq

[eIopa]
9)B)S IO A MIN 8STOT HOA MIN IOX MIN
A1) JI0X MaN 00CL-LSS-TIT SNULAY PIYT, S09 oNfeN 'y ueydelg
Auno) yjogng d’TTUoniy 2 8yony jjopraeq
Auno)) nesseN

[eIspag
9elS JIOX MIN 8STOT YIOX MON NIOX MON
A31D IO X MAN 00CL-LSS-TIT SNUSAY PIYL 09 UBLLISTY "f Uyof
Auno) yjoyns d’T'T UonIy) 2 _YInH jJopraeq
A3uno)) nesseN

[eIopaq ‘
011G JIOX MON 8STOT HIOA MIN JIOX MIN
AN JIOX MON 00CL-LSS-TIT SNURAY PIIYT, S09 UI_)SPIOD InPIy
b.csoo nesseN d’T'T uonin 7 Isysny JJoprae(q

[eIapag :
01E)S JI0X MIN SSTOI HIOA MIN JIOA MIN
AND) 10X MON 00CL-LSS-TIT SNUSAY PIYTL, S09 JJoprae(] piS
bw:oo nesseN d’T'T Uonin 2 yomny Jopraeq
ouﬁm_wﬂwwwmao N 8STOT IO MIN SHOX mMON
AND 10X MON 00CL-LSS-TIT NUPAY PIYL S09 Aa[mor) ueag
bwsoo nesseN d’T'Tuoniy 7 DYdny jjopiaeq
9Je)S IO A MIN 8STOT JIOA MON IOX MON
A10 30X MON 00CL-LSS-TIT SMUSAY PIYT, S09 sDjeueade)) soprey)
A3uno)) nesseN d’TT uoni) 29 10ysng jjopiaeq

Ul AqqO'T 03 Pa.3)SISNY Jaquny duoyg SSaIPPV dureN

[ # WNPUSppy

Auno)) nesseN SuiSeduy s1S14qqoT
d'TTuonLy 2% [/Ydsing yJopiaeq




£'ATSSOV9

108L-LLT-91S o, JH1) £25 UOEONPE JO PIEOg 210YS YLON
$885-605-558 Lo Gmowmmﬁwwwo%mm s ouT ‘sqe] TNAL
0006-8Lb-€0L WN%NOMWM Aty ‘ou] ‘eoLISUTY 9[0EIQ)
€ST1-1L9-91S sl Wwwm %%wﬂ%% oH WD $301AI5S JO A[IWEL ODS
T6LTT JIOX MIN 19SS0AS 1] dnoin) juswdFeuey

C9TI-EIS-91I¢

ayrduny, oydLIdf 00S9

UOT}ONISUO.) NOUWINOA "V

0091-0L8-91¢

P08TT HOA M3N “a3edyed PIO
peoy MO[[OH 199mg 93edyiag 161

(g ) oy ‘sesudiayuyg
[ENUSSSH PUB SOUIPISNY AJIwe,]

SE€T8-LS8-T0T

9€007 Od ‘uoigurysep
009 21nS ‘MN 19018 W8T 0ST1

(‘Te 12 "ou] J21A3S[H PO VLI
ISIASS]H ATeIpisqns
SuIpn[our sanuL pajer[iye pue “oul X THY

00£9-LT9-91¢

0E0TT MO MIN ToSSEqUeN
10T S¥ng “pAJg WISYHON 0112

-ou] “0)) Aeay eudeise)

SSYI-LEV-91S

TLSS-0¥0T1 AN “Hred 9pAH moN

UOIJRIO0SS Y S[RIOIO 3TE[[IA nesseN

Y81 X0d "O°d
LE189 AN ‘eqewiQ
-/ L€~/ 18- aIBM1JO SWIISAS UOIII9
£898-LLE-LLS8"1 “PATE 3[ED UYOf S0Z11 MJOS 1SAS UONdaTH
Jaquny duoyJg SSAIppPV dweN
# Wnpuappy

Auno)) nesseN ul pajuesaidoy syusr)
SIUSL[D 41T Uonr) 2% Isyomy jjopraeq




£'4089819

00°0$ 000578 U] *Sqe'T TN
00°0$ 000°1T$ "oU] ‘BOLIDWY S[0BIQD
0008 005228 SI0TATSS JO %%w« 00S
dnoin juswdseur
00°08 000°¢$ wmwsbmcwuog NOUINOA H\M
00°0$ 000v1$ uorEoNpy JO preog Bmwm HION
ou] ‘sasLdraju
00°08 005°€1$ _NEQMMWM%E Moﬁcwmomwmﬁm q
(e 70 "ou] 101ASS[d P9y V)
00°0$ 000°1Z$ ISIASS[{ AIeTpIsSqns
Supnoul sanNuUS PAJeI[IFe pue “oul X' THY
00°0% 000°ST$ -ouy “0)) AJ[eay eudeise)
000 00S°L$ UOIIBIS0SSY S[BIOLJ() 9JE[[IA NESSeN
00°0% 000°9¢$ 2IeM1JOS 2 SWAISAS UONOS[]
SOSUIAXY uonesuadumwo)) dWweN JUdI)

0207 "1€ YdIEIA 03 0TOT "I Alenuef Joyq

sesuadxy 2p uonesuadwio))
t# WNpuappy
Ajunoy) nesseN Ul pajussardey syuar)
SWWALLD 17T UonI) 29 Iaysny jJoptaeq




